
University of Jammu  

It is hereby notified for the information  of all the concerned that the Result ( SGPA and Marks Obt.) of the candidates who appeared in 

, examination held in

COMMERCE

Semester 1 DEC  2025 ,  is declared as under :-

Notification 

MASTER'S DEGREE PROGRAMME 1 SEMESTER EXAMINATION HELD IN DEC  2025

ROLLNO

NAME

PARENTAGE

Reg.No. 

Course.No ,Title,Marks Obtained and Grades of the candidates
Course_1/ 

Credits 

Course_2/ 

Credits 

Course_3/ 

Credits 

Course_4 

/Credits

Course_5 

/Credits

Course_6 

/Credits 

Course_7 

/Credits 

Course_8 

/Credits

Course_9 

/Credits

Course_10 

/Credits Marks Obt./M.Mar

ErnCrd/Tcrd

SGPA

0038COM23

1862GDCRA19 CC C+ C C A+

PSCOTC150

38 38

PSCOTC151 PSCOTC152

46

PSCOTC153

36

PSCOTC154 PSCOTC160

7539

FINANCIAL 

REPORTING

GST LAW AND 

PRACTICE

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

MANAGERIAL 

ECONOMICS

BUSINESS 

STATISTICS

SEMINAR
272 / 600

5

Passed

MOHD AASHIQ

MOHD BASHIR

4 4 4 4 4 4

24/24

0021COM24

1115DDCOL21 C+C+ B C+ B A+

PSCOTC150

46 44

PSCOTC151 PSCOTC152

53

PSCOTC153

48

PSCOTC154 PSCOTC160

7851

FINANCIAL 

REPORTING

GST LAW AND 

PRACTICE

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

MANAGERIAL 

ECONOMICS

BUSINESS 

STATISTICS

SEMINAR
320 / 600

6

Passed

MUNISH PARKASH

PREM LAL

4 4 4 4 4 4

24/24

0032COM24

1023GDCWU21 C+B C+ C C A+

PSCOTC150

53 46

PSCOTC151 PSCOTC152

46

PSCOTC153

36

PSCOTC154 PSCOTC160

8238

FINANCIAL 

REPORTING

GST LAW AND 

PRACTICE

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

MANAGERIAL 

ECONOMICS

BUSINESS 

STATISTICS

SEMINAR
301 / 600

5.5

Passed

NEHA DEVI

KRISHAN SINGH

4 4 4 4 4 4

24/24

0043COM24

1234GDCKA21 C+C C+ C+ C A+

PSCOTC150

38 41

PSCOTC151 PSCOTC152

46

PSCOTC153

45

PSCOTC154 PSCOTC160

7539

FINANCIAL 

REPORTING

GST LAW AND 

PRACTICE

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

MANAGERIAL 

ECONOMICS

BUSINESS 

STATISTICS

SEMINAR
284 / 600

5.33

Passed

DEEKSHA MAHAJAN

SUKESH KUMAR GUPTA

4 4 4 4 4 4

24/24
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ROLLNO

NAME

PARENTAGE

Reg.No. 

Course.No ,Title,Marks Obtained and Grades of the candidates
Course_1/ 

Credits 

Course_2/ 

Credits 

Course_3/ 

Credits 

Course_4 

/Credits

Course_5 

/Credits

Course_6 

/Credits 

Course_7 

/Credits 

Course_8 

/Credits

Course_9 

/Credits

Course_10 

/Credits Marks Obt./M.Mar

ErnCrd/Tcrd

SGPA

0001COM25

AO B A+ B+ B+

P2COPC100

46 36

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

53

P2COTC102

77

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6260.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

335 / 500

7.6

Passed

DIYA BHAT

DALEEP KUMAR BHAT

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0002COM25

A+O B A+ A+ A

P2COPC100

45 38

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

52.5

P2COTC102

76

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6578

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

355 / 500

8.3

Passed

HAMREEN KOUR

PRITHI PAL SINGH

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0003COM25

AO B A+ A B

P2COPC100

46 37

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

53.5

P2COTC102

77

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5067.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

331 / 500

7.6

Passed

 SUGANDHA SHARMA

 ANIL SHARMA

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0005COM25

1029GDCS20 AA+ B A+ B+ B+

P2COPC100

44 37

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

50.5

P2COTC102

75

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5655

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

318 / 500

7.5

Passed

HOUZIEF ZAHIN WANI

BASHIR AHMED WANI

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0006COM25

1052GDCKA22 B+A+ C+ B+ B+ B+

P2COPC100

42 32

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

42.5

P2COTC102

57

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5561.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

290 / 500

6.8

Passed

NITIN GUPTA

ROMESH CHANDER

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20
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ROLLNO

NAME

PARENTAGE

Reg.No. 

Course.No ,Title,Marks Obtained and Grades of the candidates
Course_1/ 

Credits 

Course_2/ 

Credits 

Course_3/ 

Credits 

Course_4 

/Credits

Course_5 

/Credits

Course_6 

/Credits 

Course_7 

/Credits 

Course_8 

/Credits

Course_9 

/Credits

Course_10 

/Credits Marks Obt./M.Mar

ErnCrd/Tcrd

SGPA

0007COM25

1047GDCKA22 B+A+ B+ A+ A B+

P2COPC100

40 31

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

61

P2COTC102

75

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5865

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

330 / 500

7.8

Passed

NANDANI SHARMA

RAM PAUL

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0008COM25

1064GDCKA22 AA+ B+ A+ A B+

P2COPC100

41 35

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

60

P2COTC102

77

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6165

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

339 / 500

7.9

Passed

 KARAN SINGH

 MOHINDER SINGH

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0009COM25

BA+ B+ A+ A B+

P2COPC100

38 27

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

61

P2COTC102

78

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5969

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

332 / 500

7.7

Passed

 NANDINI

 JANKAR KUMAR

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0010COM25

AA+ B+ A+ B+ B+

P2COPC100

40 37

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

62.5

P2COTC102

80

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6156.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

337 / 500

7.7

Passed

 SANCHI GOJA

 SUNIL GOJA

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0011COM25

AA+ B+ A A B+

P2COPC100

38 35

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

61.5

P2COTC102

72

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6268

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

337 / 500

7.7

Passed

 LOURICK SINGH 

SAMBYAL

 KUSHAL DEV SINGH

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

Page 3 of 111/2/2026

PROGRAM COORDINATOR HEAD/DIRECTOR
PG DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE



ROLLNO

NAME

PARENTAGE

Reg.No. 

Course.No ,Title,Marks Obtained and Grades of the candidates
Course_1/ 

Credits 

Course_2/ 

Credits 

Course_3/ 

Credits 

Course_4 

/Credits

Course_5 

/Credits

Course_6 

/Credits 

Course_7 

/Credits 

Course_8 

/Credits

Course_9 

/Credits

Course_10 

/Credits Marks Obt./M.Mar

ErnCrd/Tcrd

SGPA

0012COM25

AO B+ A B+ B+

P2COPC100

46 35

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

62.5

P2COTC102

67

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5958.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

328 / 500

7.6

Passed

 SHINE THAKUR

 SHAM SINGH

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0013COM25

1147GDCPO22 A+A+ B A+ B+ B+

P2COPC100

42 39

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

53.5

P2COTC102

76

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5959

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

329 / 500

7.6

Passed

 GASHIA JAVED

 JAVED AFTAB

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0014COM25

AA+ C+ A B+ B+

P2COPC100

42 34

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

48

P2COTC102

73

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5562

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

314 / 500

7.1

Passed

 SUHANI MANAWA

 NARESH KUMAR

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0015COM25

1020GDCAK22 B+A+ B B+ B+ B

P2COPC100

38 28

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

54

P2COTC102

63

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5257

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

292 / 500

6.8

Passed

 ABHILASHA

 GOTAM LAL

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0016COM25

B+O B+ A+ A A

P2COPC100

45 32

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

63

P2COTC102

84

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6865.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

358 / 500

8.1

Passed

 SHREYA RAJPUT

 PAWAN SINGH

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20
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ROLLNO

NAME

PARENTAGE

Reg.No. 

Course.No ,Title,Marks Obtained and Grades of the candidates
Course_1/ 

Credits 

Course_2/ 

Credits 

Course_3/ 

Credits 

Course_4 

/Credits

Course_5 

/Credits

Course_6 

/Credits 

Course_7 

/Credits 

Course_8 

/Credits

Course_9 

/Credits

Course_10 

/Credits Marks Obt./M.Mar

ErnCrd/Tcrd

SGPA

0018COM25

BC F C F F

P2COPC100

18 25

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

33.5

P2COTC102

37

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

3329.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

*** / 500

000

Re-appear: 

,P2COTC101,P2C

OTC103,P2COTC1

04

AYUSH MALHOTRA

PAWAN KUMAR

2 2 4 4 4 4

8/20

0019COM25

B+A B C+ B+ C+

P2COPC100

35 30

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

50.5

P2COTC102

44

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

4655

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

261 / 500

6.1

Passed

 VRIDHI VERMA

 RAM KRISHAN

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0021COM25

B+A B+ B+ B+ B+

P2COPC100

36 28

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

55

P2COTC102

61

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5962

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

301 / 500

7.1

Passed

 SMILE CHOUDHARY

 KAMAL KISHOR

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0022COM25

B+A+ B+ C+ B B

P2COPC100

38 30

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

56.5

P2COTC102

48

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5253.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

278 / 500

6.4

Passed

 TANVEE SHARMA

 ADARSH KUMAR

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0023COM25

1032GDCWU22 BB+ B+ B+ B+ B+

P2COPC100

32 26

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

62.5

P2COTC102

62

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5657.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

296 / 500

6.9

Passed

 PAWNI GUPTA

 SUDHIR GUPTA

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20
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ROLLNO

NAME

PARENTAGE

Reg.No. 

Course.No ,Title,Marks Obtained and Grades of the candidates
Course_1/ 

Credits 

Course_2/ 

Credits 

Course_3/ 

Credits 

Course_4 

/Credits

Course_5 

/Credits

Course_6 

/Credits 

Course_7 

/Credits 

Course_8 

/Credits

Course_9 

/Credits

Course_10 

/Credits Marks Obt./M.Mar

ErnCrd/Tcrd

SGPA

0024COM25

1359GDCSC21 BB+ B C+ B C+

P2COPC100

31 27

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

54

P2COTC102

43

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

4554

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

254 / 500

5.7

Passed

GAGAN SHARMA

GOPAL KRISHAN

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0025COM25

B+A+ B B+ B C+

P2COPC100

44 30

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

53.5

P2COTC102

55

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

4750.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

280 / 500

6.4

Passed

 AARUSHI ABROL

 ANIL ABROL

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0026COM25

1088GDCSA22 BA C+ C+ C+ C+

P2COPC100

37 26

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

44.5

P2COTC102

48

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

4444

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

244 / 500

5.4

Passed

 SAMRITI SHARMA

 TARSEM KUMAR

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0027COM25

B+B+ B B+ B C+

P2COPC100

32 30

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

50

P2COTC102

60

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

4552

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

269 / 500

6.2

Passed

 NIHARIKA SHARMA

 VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0028COM25

FF F B+ F B+

P2COPC100

0 15

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

19.5

P2COTC102

56

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5929

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

*** / 500

000

Re-appear: 

P2COPC100,P2CO

PC101,P2COTC10

1,P2COTC103

 MEHVISH MALIK

 NAZIR HUSSAIN

2 2 4 4 4 4

8/20
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ROLLNO

NAME

PARENTAGE

Reg.No. 

Course.No ,Title,Marks Obtained and Grades of the candidates
Course_1/ 

Credits 

Course_2/ 

Credits 

Course_3/ 

Credits 

Course_4 

/Credits

Course_5 

/Credits

Course_6 

/Credits 

Course_7 

/Credits 

Course_8 

/Credits

Course_9 

/Credits

Course_10 

/Credits Marks Obt./M.Mar

ErnCrd/Tcrd

SGPA

0029COM25

1110GDCCW21 BA+ C+ C+ C C+

P2COPC100

39 27

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

46.5

P2COTC102

45

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

4836

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

242 / 500

5.3

Passed

PRERNA PANDEY

BAWA RAM

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0030COM25

B+A+ B+ A B A

P2COPC100

40 31

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

56

P2COTC102

66

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6654.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

314 / 500

7.4

Passed

 SUMIRAN DUTT

 SUNIL DUTT

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0031COM25

1039GDCWU22 B+A+ B C+ F C+

P2COPC100

40 30

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

53.5

P2COTC102

49

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

4643

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

*** / 500

000

Re-appear: 

,P2COTC103

 SHAYA DEVI

 PRAKASH CHAND

2 2 4 4 4 4

16/20

0032COM25

1015GDCAK22 AA+ B+ A B A

P2COPC100

43 35

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

60

P2COTC102

74

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6552.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

330 / 500

7.5

Passed

 AMISHA KUMARI

 PULLA RAM

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0033COM25

1148GDCPO22 B+A+ B A C+ B+

P2COPC100

39 32

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

51.5

P2COTC102

67

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5545

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

290 / 500

6.8

Passed

ANJUMAN FIRDOSE

MUNSHI KHAN

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20
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ROLLNO

NAME

PARENTAGE

Reg.No. 

Course.No ,Title,Marks Obtained and Grades of the candidates
Course_1/ 

Credits 

Course_2/ 

Credits 

Course_3/ 

Credits 

Course_4 

/Credits

Course_5 

/Credits

Course_6 

/Credits 

Course_7 

/Credits 

Course_8 

/Credits

Course_9 

/Credits

Course_10 

/Credits Marks Obt./M.Mar

ErnCrd/Tcrd

SGPA

0034COM25

BA C+ C+ C F

P2COPC100

34 26

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

47

P2COTC102

40

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

4236

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

*** / 500

000

Re-appear: 

,P2COTC104

 ZAIN AHMED

 MOHD AHMED

2 2 4 4 4 4

16/20

0035COM25

B+A+ B+ A C+ A

P2COPC100

40 30

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

61

P2COTC102

74

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6748.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

321 / 500

7.2

Passed

 AKSHAY SHARMA

 JAGDISH LAL

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0036COM25

AA+ B B C+ B+

P2COPC100

42 35

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

52

P2COTC102

52

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5647.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

285 / 500

6.5

Passed

 SANIA KHATOON

 NAVIED IQBAL

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0037COM25

B+B+ B A C+ B+

P2COPC100

32 30

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

53.5

P2COTC102

71

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6142.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

290 / 500

6.6

Passed

 SHAH HAMAAD

 SALEEM SHAH

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0038COM25

1023GDCS22 B+A B B+ C B

P2COPC100

37 31

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

52

P2COTC102

63

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5138

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

272 / 500

6.1

Passed

 VEENAY SINGH

 OM SINGH

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20
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ROLLNO

NAME

PARENTAGE

Reg.No. 

Course.No ,Title,Marks Obtained and Grades of the candidates
Course_1/ 

Credits 

Course_2/ 

Credits 

Course_3/ 

Credits 

Course_4 

/Credits

Course_5 

/Credits

Course_6 

/Credits 

Course_7 

/Credits 

Course_8 

/Credits

Course_9 

/Credits

Course_10 

/Credits Marks Obt./M.Mar

ErnCrd/Tcrd

SGPA

0039COM25

BA+ C+ A+ C+ B

P2COPC100

39 27

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

46.5

P2COTC102

75

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5245

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

285 / 500

6.5

Passed

 DANISH DILSHAD LONE

 DILSHAD AHMAD LONE

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0040COM25

AA+ B+ A B B+

P2COPC100

42 34

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

64.5

P2COTC102

67

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6151.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

320 / 500

7.3

Passed

ANKIT SAGOCH

 RAVI KUMAR

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0041COM25

AA+ B+ A B+ B+

P2COPC100

40 33

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

59

P2COTC102

66

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5755.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

311 / 500

7.5

Passed

 BHUMIKA CHOUDHARY

 SURINDER KUMAR

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0042COM25

1360GDCSC21 AA+ B+ A+ B+ B

P2COPC100

40 33

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

62

P2COTC102

75

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5262.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

325 / 500

7.5

Passed

MEENAL CHALOTRA

DIWAN CHAND

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0043COM25

B+O B+ A B+ A

P2COPC100

46 32

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

55.5

P2COTC102

68

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6561.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

328 / 500

7.7

Passed

DANISH MANHAS

UPKAR SINGH

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20
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ROLLNO

NAME

PARENTAGE

Reg.No. 

Course.No ,Title,Marks Obtained and Grades of the candidates
Course_1/ 

Credits 

Course_2/ 

Credits 

Course_3/ 

Credits 

Course_4 

/Credits

Course_5 

/Credits

Course_6 

/Credits 

Course_7 

/Credits 

Course_8 

/Credits

Course_9 

/Credits

Course_10 

/Credits Marks Obt./M.Mar

ErnCrd/Tcrd

SGPA

0044COM25

AA+ C+ C+ C+ C+

P2COPC100

38 35

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

40

P2COTC102

44

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

4540.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

243 / 500

5.7

Passed

 SIMRAN

 SANJEEV KUMAR

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0045COM25

AO B+ A+ B+ B+

P2COPC100

46 35

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

62.5

P2COTC102

75

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6059

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

338 / 500

7.8

Passed

 PARUL GUPTA

 VISHAL KUMAR GUPTA

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0047COM25

1100GDCKA22 AA C+ B+ B B+

P2COPC100

37 34

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

46

P2COTC102

59

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5554.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

286 / 500

6.6

Passed

 SIMAR CHOUDHARY

 GARJEET SINGH

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0049COM25

1014GDCWU22 B+A+ B B+ B B+

P2COPC100

38 31

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

54

P2COTC102

59

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6053.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

296 / 500

6.8

Passed

 MAMTA SHARMA

 SUBASH CHANDER

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0050COM25

1063GDCCW22 AA+ B+ B+ C+ C+

P2COPC100

39 34

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

55

P2COTC102

62

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

4244.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

277 / 500

6.5

Passed

 DIVYA BHAT

 VIJAY KUMAR BHAT

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20
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ROLLNO

NAME

PARENTAGE

Reg.No. 

Course.No ,Title,Marks Obtained and Grades of the candidates
Course_1/ 

Credits 

Course_2/ 

Credits 

Course_3/ 

Credits 

Course_4 

/Credits

Course_5 

/Credits

Course_6 

/Credits 

Course_7 

/Credits 

Course_8 

/Credits

Course_9 

/Credits

Course_10 

/Credits Marks Obt./M.Mar

ErnCrd/Tcrd

SGPA

0051COM25

1001GDCWU22 A+A+ A A+ B+ A

P2COPC100

39 41

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

66.5

P2COTC102

83

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

6764.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

361 / 500

8.2

Passed

 MANNAT SHARMA

 KISHORE LAL

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0053COM25

1097BIMCS22 B+A+ C+ A B+ B+

P2COPC100

42 30

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

44.5

P2COTC102

70

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5655

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

298 / 500

7

Passed

 NANDANI SHARMA

 SUBASH CHANDER

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

0055COM25

B+A B+ A B B+

P2COPC100

35 29

P2COPC101 P2COTC101

55.5

P2COTC102

65

P2COTC103 P2COTC104

5552.5

VIVA-VOCE BUSINESS DATA 

ANALYTICS

ORGANISATIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR

BUSINESS 

RESEARCH 

METHODS

FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT 

ANALYSIS

GST-LAW AND 

PRACTICE

292 / 500

7.1

Passed

 Mahira Mushtaq

 Mushtaq Ahmed Butt

2 2 4 4 4 4

20/20

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS EXCEPTED

University of Jammu                           

Baba Sahib Ambadker road                     

Date of declaration:- 
Copy to :

  1. Spl. secretary to Vice-Chancellor for information.

  

  2. P.P.S. to Registrar/Controller of Examinations.

  3. Dy/Asstt. Reg.(Exam.(p/n)/Certificate/Evaluation(p/n).   

25 December 2025
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